of ordnance on selected targets within this area of opera­
tion. Out of 2,349 sorties, helicopters lifted 30,176 
passengers and 4,378.57-tons of cargo and supplies to 
fire support bases and outpost positions in the Western 
portion of the Third l1arine Division area of operations. 

d. Two-hundred-and-sixty-four (264) B-52 ARC LIGHT 
aircraft struck 44 targets with 6,bOO-tons of ordnance 
being expended in support of Operation THOR. 

2. New Developments. None. 

3. Problem Areas. None. 

?I-m SUPPORT COO1DD1ATlOO 

a. Command Emphasis 

(1) As in previous months, there has been continued stress